University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/85 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biochemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biochemistry

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [headdbc@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at headdbc@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance
Examination: -

SNO HTNO NAME

* 11108019 G R USHA SREE

* 11108020 GOPU SHAILAJA

* 11108029 JERIPOTHULA MAHESH

* 11108052 POOJA KHATRI

11108068 SIDDHARDHA VARMA MITTASALA
* 11108072 SRUJANA ARJA

* 11108080 VIKRAM B

* 11108081 WAGHMARE SURENDAR

* 21108019 SAGAR SAGAR
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10 * 22108005 DIPANWITA BISWAS

11 * 26108003 POOJA KUMARI

12 * 29108006 SHREYA VIDYARTHI

13 * 30108004 MIRAPA INDIRA

14 * 30108005 PEYYALA SRINIVASA RAO
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11108034
11108054
11108062
23108004
25108004
11108001
11108007
11108017
11108023
11108024
11108035
11108042
11108043
11108045
11108051
11108061
11108064
11108067
11108069
11108076
21108009
21108011
21108023
21108028
21108029
21108030
22108001
22108006
22108015
22108016
23108003
23108005
23108010
26108004
26108005
28108001
28108005
28108007
29108009
11108008
11108025
11108074
28108004
30108001
31108002

LAKAVATH VENKANNA
PRANEETH KUMAR KILLAKA
SABAVAT PREMDAS
BHAGYASHREE CHOUDHURY
PEZAIWI PAMAY

A SNEHA SHEELI

ARPITA SEN

DUDEKULA BASHEER AHAMMED
HAJERA FATHIMA
HARIPRABU KRISHNASAMY NAIDU GOPAL
LANKA SAHITHI

MARRI NITHIN KUMAR
MERLINSHEEBA G L
MUNNURU VENKATA PADMA SIRISHA
PONNADA YOGENDRA KUMAR
S BALAJI

SAHITHI MYDARAPU
SELVAMANI R

SIVA SANKARA RAO GAVINI
TEJASWINI G

MUSARRAT JAHAN
NAVANEETHAKANNAN M
SWATI AJMERIYA

VISHAKHA GUPTA

VISHAL GILL

ZEESHAN AHMAD

ADITI DEY

HEBA JAMAL [JRF]

SULTANA BEGUM
SWARNAVA GARAI

ASHOK PRADHAN

CHANDAN KUMAR BAHADI
SAJAN SAHOO

PRAGYA SETH

SHRIYA KASERA

AMIT KUMAR MAHTO
MONIKA KUMARI

NISHANT RANJAN

UTKARSHA

ARTHAM SONI

HARISH KUMAR DUBEY [JRF]
SUJATA MISHRA

MAITRI JHA

BODDU YASWANTH KUMAR
KRATIKA TIWARI



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is
higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted
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11108046
21108026
22108012
11108002
11108031
11108032
11108049
11108065
11108077
11108078
21108024
22108002
22108013
23108002
23108008
23108019
23108020
25108005
26108002
27108002

N SATEESH

VENKAT SAI UPPALA [JRF]
SOMNATH BERA

ABHUIT MOHAPATRA
KHADERBAD MARUTHI SAI MUNI YASASWI
KUPPA SAILAJA

PALLAVI SAXENA

SAI KRISHNA MARUVADA
TOTA VINAY KUMAR

TRISHA SINGH

VAISHALI TYAGI

ADITI GHOSH

SOUMYADEEP DAS

AKASH RANJAN MISHRA [JRF]
RIDDHI AGARWAL

SWAYAM PRAVA MANSINGH
SWECHHA GYANVARSHA
PRATITI GOSWAMI

NIMISHA TRIPATHI

SUGITH BABY

above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim
of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their
having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to
appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF

need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.
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11108015
29108005
21108022
26108006
28108008
31108001
11108022
21108004
11108006
22108008
22108009
22108017

CHAVALA ROOPAVANI
SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT
SONU VERMA

VIKASH KUMAR MANDAL
SOHIDUL ISLAM

INDRA LODHA

GUNDA VISHAL

IMRAN ALI
ARKAPRABHA ADHIKARI
NITISHA KUILA

PRIYA GHOSH

UDITA BANDYOPADHYAY



13 23108014 SOMANATH BARAL
14 28108003 AYUSHI KUMARI
15 28108006 NANDANI KUMARI

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to

bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
ii. 12th Certificate
iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)
viii. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf")

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

