

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/85

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biochemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D.** - **Biochemistry**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [headdbc@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at headdbc@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance Examination: -

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11108019	G R USHA SREE
2	*	11108020	GOPU SHAILAJA
3	*	11108029	JERIPOTHULA MAHESH
4	*	11108052	POOJA KHATRI
5	*	11108068	SIDDHARDHA VARMA MITTASALA
6	*	11108072	SRUJANA ARJA
7	*	11108080	VIKRAM B
8	*	11108081	WAGHMARE SURENDAR
9	*	21108019	SAGAR SAGAR
10	*	22108005	DIPANWITA BISWAS
11	*	26108003	POOJA KUMARI
12	*	29108006	SHREYA VIDYARTHI
13	*	30108004	MIRAPA INDIRA
14	*	30108005	PEYYALA SRINIVASA RAO
15	**	11108027	INDHARLA GURAPPA PAVITHRAPOORNIMA

16	**	11108034	LAKAVATH VENKANNA
17	**	11108054	PRANEETH KUMAR KILLAKA
18	**	11108062	SABAVAT PREMDAS
19	**	23108004	BHAGYASHREE CHOUDHURY
20	**	25108004	PEZAIWI PAMAY
21	#	11108001	A SNEHA SHEELI
22	#	11108007	ARPITA SEN
23	#	11108017	DUDEKULA BASHEER AHAMMED
24	#	11108023	HAJERA FATHIMA
25	#	11108024	HARIPRABU KRISHNASAMY NAIDU GOPAL
26	#	11108035	LANKA SAHITHI
27	#	11108042	MARRI NITHIN KUMAR
28	#	11108043	MERLINSHEEBA G L
29	#	11108045	MUNNURU VENKATA PADMA SIRISHA
30	#	11108051	PONNADA YOGENDRA KUMAR
31	#	11108061	S BALAJI
32	#	11108064	SAHITHI MYDARAPU
33	#	11108067	SELVAMANI R
34	#	11108069	SIVA SANKARA RAO GAVINI
35	#	11108076	TEJASWINI G
36	#	21108009	MUSARRAT JAHAN
37	#	21108011	NAVANEETHAKANNAN M
38	#	21108023	SWATI AJMERIYA
39	#	21108028	VISHAKHA GUPTA
40	#	21108029	VISHAL GILL
41	#	21108030	ZEESHAN AHMAD
42	#	22108001	ADITI DEY
43	#	22108006	HEBA JAMAL [JRF]
44	#	22108015	SULTANA BEGUM
45	#	22108016	SWARNAVA GARAI
46	#	23108003	ASHOK PRADHAN
47	#	23108005	CHANDAN KUMAR BAHADI
48	#	23108010	SAJAN SAHOO
49	#	26108004	PRAGYA SETH
50	#	26108005	SHRIYA KASERA
51	#	28108001	AMIT KUMAR MAHTO
52	#	28108005	MONIKA KUMARI
53	#	28108007	NISHANT RANJAN
54	#	29108009	UTKARSHA
55	@	11108008	ARTHAM SONI
56	@	11108025	HARISH KUMAR DUBEY [JRF]
57	@		SUJATA MISHRA
58	@	28108004	MAITRI JHA
59	@	30108001	BODDU YASWANTH KUMAR
60	@	31108002	KRATIKA TIWARI

61	***	11108046	N SATEESH
62	***	21108026	VENKAT SAI UPPALA [JRF]
63	***	22108012	SOMNATH BERA
64		11108002	ABHIJIT MOHAPATRA
65		11108031	KHADERBAD MARUTHI SAI MUNI YASASWI
66		11108032	KUPPA SAILAJA
67		11108049	PALLAVI SAXENA
68		11108065	SAI KRISHNA MARUVADA
69		11108077	TOTA VINAY KUMAR
70		11108078	TRISHA SINGH
71		21108024	VAISHALI TYAGI
72		22108002	ADITI GHOSH
73		22108013	SOUMYADEEP DAS
74		23108002	AKASH RANJAN MISHRA [JRF]
75		23108008	RIDDHI AGARWAL
76		23108019	SWAYAM PRAVA MANSINGH
77		23108020	SWECHHA GYANVARSHA
78		25108005	PRATITI GOSWAMI
79		26108002	NIMISHA TRIPATHI
80		27108002	SUGITH BABY

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

1	*	11108015	CHAVALA ROOPAVANI
2	*	29108005	SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT
3	#	21108022	SONU VERMA
4	#	26108006	VIKASH KUMAR MANDAL
5	#	28108008	SOHIDUL ISLAM
6	#	31108001	INDRA LODHA
7	@	11108022	GUNDA VISHAL
8	@	21108004	IMRAN ALI
9		11108006	ARKAPRABHA ADHIKARI
10		22108008	NITISHA KUILA
11		22108009	PRIYA GHOSH
12		22108017	UDITA BANDYOPADHYAY

13 23108014 SOMANATH BARAL
 14 28108003 AYUSHI KUMARI
 15 28108006 NANDANI KUMARI

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- 2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.